## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the First Prudence Review	)	
of the Missouri Energy Efficiency	)	
Investment Act (MEEIA) Cycle 3 Energy	)	Case No. EO-2021-0416
Efficiency Programs and Cycle 2 Long-	)	
Lead Projects of Evergy Missouri West,	)	
Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West.	)	
In the Matter of the First Prudence Review	)	
of the Missouri Energy Efficiency	)	
Investment Act (MEEIA) Cycle 3 Energy	)	Case No. EO-2021-0417
Efficiency Programs and Cycle 2 Long-	)	
Lead Projects of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a	)	
Evergy Missouri Metro.	)	

## **JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION**

COME NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West")(collectively, "Evergy" or the "Company") on behalf of Staff ("Staff") for the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") and the Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC") (all collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Parties"), and for their *Joint Motion for Extension* ("Motion"), respectfully state as follows:

- 1. On November 3, 2021, the Commission issued its *Order Directing Joint Proposed Schedule* ("Order"), directing the Parties to file a Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule no later than November 18, 2021.
- 2. The Parties are currently working to develop a procedural schedule and request that the Commission issue an order extending the deadline for filing the Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule to November 30, 2021.

**WHEREFORE**, the Parties respectfully request that the Commission issue an order extending the due date for the Proposed Procedural Schedule to November 30, 2021.

## Respectfully submitted,

## s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner MBN#39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2780

E-mail: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

# ATTORNEY FOR EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November 2021, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner